R. T. KIMBLE

GOBLET OR SIMILAR ARTICLE
Filed Dec. 24, 1931



Ray J. Kemble

BY

Rhieff Range Rustum (
ATTORNEYS

# UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE

RAY T. KIMBLE, OF CAMBRIDGE, OHIO, ASSIGNOR TO ONEIDA COMMUNITY, LIMITED, OF ONEIDA, NEW YORK, A CORPORATION OF NEW YORK

#### DESIGN FOR A GOBLET OR SIMILAR ARTICLE

Application filed October 31, 1931. Serial No. 41,585. Term of patent 14 years.

To all whom it may concern:

Be it known that I, RAY T. KIMBLE, citizen 2-2 of Figure 1. of the United States, residing at Cambridge, county of Guernsey, State of Ohio, have invented a new, original, and ornamental Design for a Goblet or Similar Article, fully described and represented in the following ilar article as shown and described. specification and the accompanying drawings, forming a part of the same, in which-

Figure 1 is a side elevation of a goblet or similar article showing my new design and Figure 2 is a cross-section taken on the line

The essential feature of my new design is the shape of the goblet or similar article.

I claim:

The ornamental design for a goblet or sim-

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand.

RAY T. KIMBLE.

## CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION.

Design Patent No. 86, 241.

Granted February 16, 1932, to

### RAY T. KIMBLE.

It is hereby certified that error appears in the printed specification of the above numbered patent requiring correction as follows: In the heading, application clause, for "October 31, 1931. Serial No. 41,585." read December 24, 1931. Serial No. 42,192.; and that the said Letters Patent should be read with this correction therein that the same may conform to the record of the case in the Patent Office.

Signed and sealed this 17th day of May, A. D. 1932.

(Seal)

M. J. Moore, Acting Commissioner of Patents.

## CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION.

Design Patent No. 86,241.

Granted February 16, 1932, to

## RAY T. KIMBLE.

It is hereby certified that error appears in the printed specification of the above numbered patent requiring correction as follows: In the heading, term of patent, for "14 years" read 7 years; and that the said Letters Patent should be read with this correction therein that the same may conform to the record of the case in the Patent Office.

Signed and sealed this 5th day of April, A. D. 1932.

M. J. Moore, Acting Commissioner of Patents.

(Seal)